The Financial Statements were authorized for issue on 30th September 2017 b Hon. Marjon 

V. Kamara, Ministry of Foreign Affairs. 

4. Authorized Allocations/Appropriation 

The total amount of Authorized Allocation received for FY2016/17 was US$13,856,587 

(Thirteen Million Eight Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Seven United States 

Dollars). 

The comparative analysis of Estimated and Receipts for the financial year FY2016/17 is 

presented below: 

Note 4. Comparative Analysis of Estimated and Actual Authorized Allocation Received For 

Financial Year Ended 30th June 2017